FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09/22/2 01 FC:4 09-26-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101471932
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type
X New X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID # Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error Merger Month Day Year
Change of Name
Reel # Other
Conveying Party Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name ABB Power T&D Company, Inc. Month Day Year 12061999
Formerly ABB Power Distribution, Inc.
Individual General Partnership Llmited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware
Receiving Party Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached
Name K.K.I. Acquisition, LLC
DBA/AKA/TA aka Kirk Key Interlock Company, LIC
Composed of
Address (line 1) 1501 Raff Road, S.W.
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3) Canton OH 44710
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic
X Other Limited Liability Company representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Ohio
000 6T0N11 00000135 1220558 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
40.00 00

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (6551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-10 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving P	'arty only.
Name [
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (330) 45	66-8341
Name [Karen S. Reiland	
Address (line 1)	Black, McCuskey, Souers & Arbaugh	
Address (line 2)	1000 United Bank Plaza	
Address (line 3)	220 Market Avenue South	
Address (line 4)	Canton, OH 44702	
I auco	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 2
		additional numbers attached
	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	, , ,,
Trade	emark Application Number(s) Registration Num	mber(s)
	-, _[, _[—
	<u> </u>	
Number of Pi	roperties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.	.00
Method of I Deposit Ac	Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for pay	yment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No
Statement an	id Signature	
attach	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are a ted herein.	
NORBER	Y HAGENHOFF Norbur Hagenhay	12-6-99
Name of	f Person Signing Signature	Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C CONTINUATION Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 TRADEMARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying party	ties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark If additional names of receiving parties atta	sched
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) City State/Country	Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership	ment to be recorded is an ment and the receiving party is niciled in the United States, an
Corporation Association appoint represe	tment of a domestic entative should be attached nation must be a separate ent from the Assignment.)
Other Bocum	ent from the Assignments
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
Trademark Application Number (c) of Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	if additional numbers attached s for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration	Number(s)

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment is made as of this Line day of December, 1999, from ABB POWER T&D COMPANY, INC., fka ABB POWER DISTRIBUTION INC, a Delaware corporation, whose mailing address is 201 Hickman Drive, Sanford, Florida 32771-8201 ("Assignor") to K.K.I. ACQUISITION, L.L.C., an Ohio limited liability company, whose mailing address is 1501 Raff Road, S.W., Canton, Ohio 44710 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated November 18, 1999, by and between Assignor and Assignee, Assignor has agreed to transfer and sell to Assignee certain assets and properties used by Assignor in the manufacture and sale of Kirk Key Interlock Systems (the "Business"), including but not limited to the trademark "Kirk Key Interlock System", and

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used in the Business the trademark Kirk Key Interlock System, of which the work "Kirk" is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration Number 1220558, dated December 21, 1982 (the "Trademark").

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the good will of the Business symbolized by the Trademark, and the above identified registration thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, ABB POWER T&D COMPANY, INC., fka ABB POWER DISTRIBUTION INC., has caused this Assignment of Trademark to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first set forth above.

ABB POWER T&D COMPANY, INC.

By: Robert Hagenhoff
Name: Norbeet HAGENHOFF
Title: V. P. & GENERAL MAR.

STATE OF Florida) SS:
Siminale COUNTY)

Before me, a notary public in and for Stark County, Ohio, personally appeared the above-named ABB POWER T&D COMPANY, INC., a Delaware corporation, ("Corporation"), by North Wighthaff, its V. P. & Langa Manager, who acknowledged that he did sign the

foregoing Assignment of Trademark and that the same is the free act and deed of the Corporation and his free act and deed both personally and as the <u>Mice President</u> of the Corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal at Seminals. County, Florida this 6th day of December, 1999.

STATE OF STA	Alicia M McMillan
* 200	Alicia M McMillan My Commission CC801323 Expires January 11, 2003
A ALERA	Expires January 11, 2003

Aliai M. M. Mullary Public

\BMSANT\USERS\ksr\Agreements\ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK.doc\12/2/99\ksr